Please support "Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen" through the "Hometown tax donation program"

If you donate to the Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen Support Donation of Toyoura-cho's Hometown tax donation program, up to 60% of your donation will be donated to Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen and 30% will be contributed to the promotion of education, culture and sports in Toyoura-cho.

- * The Hometown tax donation program allows you to make a donation of 2,000 yen for the use of your choice in the area you wish to support.
- * There is a limit to the amount that can be deducted depending on your income when you donate through the Hometown tax donation program.
- * If you submit a Certificate of Receipt of Donation when filing your tax return, your donation will be deductible for tax purposes.

Eligible persons:

Non Toyoura-cho residents (those registered as residents outside of Toyoura-cho)

A letter of gratitude from the school

If you donate directly to Toyoura-cho:

60% of your donation will be subsidized by the school. (30% will be contributed to the promotion of "education, culture and sports" in Toyoura-cho, and 10% will be used for expenses)

(1) Please fill out the "Toyoura-cho" Hometown tax donation program" Application Form".

The application form can be obtained at the following locations. (You can also order it by phone)

- Download from " Hometown tax donation program" Special HP" of Toyoura-cho - Toyoura-cho Hall
- Download from the website of Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen - Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen Office

[Submission to:]

Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen Office

83-2 Shinonomecho, Aza, Toyoura-cho, Abuta-gun, Hokkaido 049-5411, Japan

Tel/Fax: 0142-83-2630 Mail: info@hokkaido-steiner.org

Mail, fax, or e-mail is acceptable.

- (2) After confirming the application form, our office will send you a payment form.
- (3) Please make payment at the post office using the attached payment form. (The deadline for payment is by 12/31 (the date of the bank's receipt))
- *It may take some time before or after the submission of the application form.
- (4) After confirming your payment, you will receive a "Certificate of Receipt of Donation" from Toyoura-cho. This is document is necessary when you file your tax return, so please keep it in a safe place.

If you donate via "Furusato Choice":

50% of your donation will be subsidized by the school. (30% will be contributed to the promotion of education, culture and sports in Toyoura-cho, and 20% will be used for expenses)



vou can only donate to Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen via Furusato Choice. Please note that donations cannot be made via other tax portal websites.

- ①Search for "Toyoura-cho, Hokkaido" and "Hokkaido Steiner School" on the Furusato Choice website.
- 2 Select the menu corresponding to the amount you wish to donate and make your payment. (Deadline for payment by the end of the year: Payment must be completed by 12/31)
 - * You can choose from a wide range of payment methods, including by payment via credit card, via carrier, at a convenience store, via bank transfer, via post office transfer, and others.
- 3 After confirming your payment, Toyoura-cho will send you a certificate of donation receipt. This certificate is required for filing your tax return, so please keep it in a safe place.

In both cases, you can use the One-Stop Special System.

Direct payment→Check the appropriate box on the application form, Furusato Choice→Apply according to the instructions on the website.

Application deadline: January 10 of the year following the year of your donation

Your donation will be used carefully for the management of our school's educational activities. We appreciate your understanding and support.



Hokkaido Steiner Gakuen Office

83-2 Shinonomecho, Aza, Toyoura-cho, Abuta-gun, Hokkaido 049-5411, Japan いずみの学校 Tel/Fax: 0142-83-2630 Mail: info@hokkaido-steiner.org HP: www.hokkaido-steiner.org







Facebook